CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION KOLAR Document ID: 1393784

Form ACO-1 January 2018 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

### WELL COMPLETION FORM

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	Sec TwpS. R East West
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
	Field Name:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Producing Formation:
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
Gas DH EOR	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:      Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion         Permit #:           SWD         Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
EOR         Permit #:	Location of huid disposal if hadied offsite.
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

#### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received						
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

# CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:	Le	ase Name:	Well #:					
Sec TwpS. R [	East West Co	ounty:						
<b>INSTRUCTIONS:</b> Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.								
Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).								
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)	Yes No	🗌 Log	Formation (Top), Depth and Datum	Sample				
Samples Sent to Geological Survey	Yes No	Name	Тор	Datum				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / Mud Logs	Yes    No     Yes    No     Yes    No     Yes    No     Yes    No							

Electric Log Run
Geologist Report / Mud Logs

List All E. Logs Run:

		CASING Report all strings set-c		ew Used ermediate, producti	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

#### ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

2.	Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?	
3.	Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?	

Yes	No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Yes	No	(If No, skip question 3)
Yes	No	(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Injection:				Producing M	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Per 24 Hours		Gas	Mcf	V	Vater	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETION: Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)			PRODUCTION Top	N INTERVAL: Bottom			
Shots PerPerforationPerforationFootTopBottom						t, Cementing Squeeze Record d Kind of Material Used)				
TUBING RECORI	D: Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packer At	t:				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Val Energy, Inc.
Well Name	SAWYER V 1-31 OWWO
Doc ID	1393784

### Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Liner	7.25	5.5	14	3390	A-CON	125	CC 3%
Surface	12.25	10	40	132	common	100	na
Production	8.625	7	10	3390	Common	150	NA

#### Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: SAWYER V 1-31 OWWO API/Permit #: 15-035-30366-00-02 Doc ID: 1393784 Correction Number: 1 Approved By: Karen Ritter

Field Name Previous Value New Value Approved Date 10/04/2016 02/26/2018 CasingAdd\_Type\_PctP na DF 2 CasingAdd\_Type\_PctP NA DF\_3 CasingNumbSacksUse 100 dPDF\_2 CasingNumbSacksUse 150 dPDF 3 CasingPurposeOfString Surface PDF\_2 CasingPurposeOfString Production PDF\_3 CasingSettingDepthPD 132 F\_2 CasingSettingDepthPD 3390 F 3 CasingSizeCasingSetP 10 DF\_2

### Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Previous Value	New Value
	7
	12.25
	8.625
	common
	Common
	40
	10
	3081
	3080
No	Yes
-	3080-3081
	01/03/2017
	No

### Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Number Of Sacks Used for Cementing / Squeezing- Line 1		75
Perf_perf1bottom		3022
Perf_perf1top		3010
Perf_perf2bottom		3058
Perf_perf2top		3028
Perf_shots1		2
Perf_shots2		1
PerforationsRevised		[[dataGrid]]
Producing Method Pumping	No	Yes
Production Interval #1		3010
Production Interval #2		3028
Production Interval #3		3022
Production Interval #4		3058

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name

Previous Value

New Value

Type Of Cement Used for Cementing / Squeezing - Line 1

Common



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1318435

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

## WELL COMPLETION FORM

				_						
C	CON	١FI	DE	ΞN	TIAL	WELL	. COMPL	ETION	FORM	
					WELL	HISTOR	- DESCRIF	PTION OI	F WELL 8	LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from  North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
Dual Completion Permit #:      SWD Permit #:	
SWD         Permit #:           ENHR         Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

#### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Confidentiality Requested							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

Consoli oil Well Serv	DATED Vices, LLC P.	REMIT TO Oil Well Services,LLC Dept:970 O.Box 4346 n,TX 77210-4346	MAIN OFFIC P.O.Box8 Chanute,KS 667 620/431-9210,1-800/467-86 Fax 620/431-00 Invoice# 808586			
Invoice Date: 09/15/16		Terms: Net 30				
VAL ENERGY						
125 N. Market, Ste. 1110 WICHITA KS 67202 USA 316-263-6688	)	SAWYE	R V #1-31			
Part No Des		Quantity	Unit Price Discount(%)	Total		
	nent Pump Charge 1501' - 3000'	1.000	1,900.0000 48.000	988.00		
CE0002 Equi	ipment Mileage Charge - Heavy ipment	60.000	7.1500 48.000	223.08		
CE0711 Mini	mum Cement Delivery Charge	1.000	660.0000 48.000	343.20		
CE1163 Sque	eeze Manifold	1.000	400.0000 48.000	208.00		
CC5800A Clas	s A Cement - Sack	100.000	20.0000 48.000	1,040.00		
			Subtotal	5,389.00		
			Discounted Amount	2,586.72		
		:	SubTotal After Discount	2,802.28		
			Amount Due 5,524.00 اf			
			Tax:	70.20		
			Total:	2,872,48		
				_,		

9308 Cent Squeere

THAYER, KS 620/839-5269

OTTAWA, KS 785/242-4044

GILLETTE, WY 307/686-4914

CUSHING, OK 918/225-2650

EL DORADO,KS 316/322-7022

OAKLEY, KS 785/672-8822

PONCA CITY, OK 580/762-2303

EUREKA, KS 620/583-7554

Oll Well Services, LLC		lalu Fi	ud the da		180	.393 Horm
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676	FIELD TICKET	& TREAT		ORT	ie #808	5%6
DATE CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBE		SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-14-168576 Sad	ver Va=	#1-31	31	325	· 6E	cowley
CUSTOMER , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				「「「「」」」	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EFIAMU -
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
			603 /	Tracy 1		
200 West Douglas	Suite SLO		775	Jeramy &	[	
	ZIP CODE		577 "	Jacob /	[	
wichita KS	67202					
JOB TYPE Squeel HOLE SIZE		OLE DEPTH		CASING SIZE & W	VEIGHT	
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPI		UBING 27	8		OTHER	
SLURRY WEIGHT 14,5 16 SLURRY V		VATER gal/sk		CEMENT LEFT In	-	
	MENT PSI 500 M	IX PSI .30	<u> </u>	RATE 3,86	bpm	
REMARKS: Satty Meating	tie onto	_Bac	Kside PI	ashare to	550 psi	Shut in
tie on to tubing pin	<u> 17 0 9 10</u>	get	Rate Ge	ind at	3.86 br	- 500 AG
tie to 2" pump Shi	at 1/81	bpm 2	ppsi tic	2 back	onto to	dig nit
25 Sks class A c	lisplaced,	Lifh 1	8.25 661	Stage 1	Sain m	ove 1/464
Stage 20 min move	1/4 661, Sta	29C 20	o min p	vove 1/4	hol She	tin at
250psi tie into	2" mix	<u>ŽS Skr</u>	a class A	L down	2" of	,5600
500'psi' 200 psi in	crease 's	on s	1/2, Jo	L Com	olete,	
		•	- 1	ų		
	·····					
ACCOUNT CODE QUANITY or UNITS	DESC	RIPTION of S	SERVICES or PRO	DUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CED451 1	PUMP CHARGE					
CEDPO2 60	MILEAGE				<u>1900.00</u> 715	1900.00
FOUL I	1 1 /	l. 1	1. 6		1.12	727.00
F11/2 1	min bull	r del	huery NII		660,00	660.000
CC5800 N 9839 100	Squeez	Mana	<u>to ld</u>		400.00	400.00
CC5800 A 1939 100	- Class	Н			20,00	2000.00
						l í

Class H	20,	00 K	000.00 *
-	······		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•			
× -	See	stated 5	389.00
	4,6%		586.72
		- 6	20-0.00
	Tota	<u>-1  </u>	802.28
	· · · ·		
NNED			
		TOTAV	rh nn
	5ALI		
			10.20
LEAR TITLE	ESTI		9724
		NNED	Scriptoter 5

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.



PAGE	CUST N	YARD #	INVOICE DATE					
1 of 1	1004409	1718	09/05/2016					
INVOICE NUMBER								
92217372								

	Pratt		(620)	672-1201	J J	LEASE NAME LOCATION	Sawyer OWWO	1-31
I L	VAL ENERGY 125 n mar		1710		B	COUNTY STATE	Cowley KS	
L T	WICHITA KS US	67202			I T E	JOB DESCRIPTION JOB CONTACT	Cement-Casing	Seat-Prod W
ō	ATTN:		ACCOUNTS	PAYABLE				

PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE EQUIPMENT # JOB # 20920 Net - 30 days 10/05/2016 40962473 INVOICE AMOUNT QTY U of UNIT PRICE М For Service Dates: 08/26/2016 to 08/26/2016 0040962473 171814034A Cement-Casing Seat-Prod W 08/26/2016 Cement Liner 150.00 1,350.00 T A-Con Blend Common ΕA 9.00 282,00 0.53 148.05 T ΕA Celloflake C-41P 36.00 EΑ 2.00 72.00 T 3.00 106.00 ΕA 318:00 T **Cement Friction Reducer** 12.50 C-51 15.00 EΑ 187.50 T Sugar 100.00 EΑ 2.50 250.00 T Mud Flush 500.00 EΑ 0.75 375.00 T "Guide Shoe - Regular. 5 1/2"" (Blue)" 1.00 ΕA 125.00 125.00 T Flapper Type Insrt Float Valve 5 1/2" (Bl 1.00 ΕA 107.50 107.50 T 1.00 52.50 52.50 7 "Top Rubber Cmt Plug, 5 1/2""" EΑ 100.00 225.00 T "Unit Mileage Chg (PU, cars one way)" MI 2.25 200.00 MI 3.75 750.00 T Heavy Equipment Mileage "Proppant & Bulk Del. Chgs., per ton mil 705.00 ΕA 1.25 881.25 T 150.00 BAG 0.70 105.00 T Blending & Mixing Service Charge 1.00 125.00 125.00 T ΕA Plug Container Util. Chg. 1.00 ΕA 1,080.00 1,080.00 T Depth Charge; 3001-4000' 1.00 EA 87.50 87.50 T "Service Supervisor, first 8 hrs on loc. Cement Liner 0308 SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: PLEASE REMIT TO: SUB TOTAL 6,239.30 BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP 421.15

PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

801 CHERRY ST, STE 2100 FORT WORTH, TX 76102

TAX INVOICE TOTAL

6,660,45

### FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1718 14034 A



#### 10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

1	PING & WIRELINE				DATE TICKET NO				
DATE OF JOB J-26	JOB 8-26-16 DISTRICT MARIN, KS						PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:		
CUSTOMER VIAC ENERGY, INC					LEASESANYER OWWO 1-3/WELL NO.				
ADDRESS					COUNTY COWLEY STATE				
CITY STATE					SERVICE CREW KG, MIC CAMU, STURALS				
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE: CCSPW-LEWEN				
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQU	IPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED		
UN UNX	1						ARRIVED AT JOB / AM / 300		
19860*	1/2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					START OPERATION AM 1400		
.*	8 dane			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			FINISH OPERATION		
							RELEASED AM 1530		
							MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 100		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

, r			(WELL OWNE	ER, OPERATOR, CON	TRACTOR OR AG	SENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	Т
17101	H-CON CEMENI	SIC	150		7700	
12169	CHECTUM CHOPEDE	16	782-		791	20
<u>PC130</u>	0-51	16.	15 -		275	20
PC105	C-41P	Ib.	36 -		144.	00
OC112	COMENT FRATTON REDUCER	16.	106 -		1036	00
CF251	51/2 COUTDE SHOE	EA.	1 -	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	750	1
CF1451	51/2 HEL INSERT FLOAT	EA.	1 -	-	715	120
CF103	51/2 TOP RUBBER PLUC	674	1	and the second se	105	<u>~~</u> ~
CC151	MUNEFLASH	00/	500-		750	0.
CC131	TUIC AR	14.	100-	a.	600	123
6760	PECKUP MITLE'	mi	100	ł.	450	0.0
E101	BENCK. MITE.	Mi	200	6	1500	De
E113,	PULK PETTUENY	This	705	¥ .	1767	5
105204	DEPTH CHAARGE 300, - 4000'	EA	1	£	7160	00
CEZHO,	PLENPINC CHANDE	SIL	150	I.	210	00
CE504	FLUCION THENER	EXA	1	6	740.	100
5003	SERVICE SUPERVISON	EA	1	t.	175	512
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1.	
				SUB TOTAL		
CHE	EMICAL / ACID DATA:				17 11-96	

	ICAL / ACID	DATA:	

SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	%TAX ON \$	(
MATERIALS	%TAX ON \$	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		TOTAL
		10114

SIGNED:

6239.3

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE

and the second

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

# **BASIC** energy services, L.P.

# TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	MAC 1	INI	194	200	Lease	No.	ct====================================				Date	·				
Lease 51	ANYE	<u>~~~</u> R	<u>emilienter</u> []].	UUU UUU	Well #	1-3	2/					8-	ZC	-16		
Field Order	<u></u>	Casing Depth				County	$\frac{2}{1/2n}$	1411	- N	Stat	e					
Týpe Job	120.5	P.	<u>~~~</u> ,	- /	1.1.41	ER	Second and	Forma	tion	<u></u> 2"	500	5)	Legal D	escription	2/-	<u>7) 2.</u> 22-7
PIP	E DATA		PERF		FING DAT		FLUID	USED	Ĩ	- http://	ndan mana shina 20 mm		ſMENT	RESUM	Ξ	~~~~~
Casing Size,	Tubing Si								······································							
Depth	Depth		rom	To Pre Pad M						Max				5 Min.		
/olume	olume Volume				To	Pad	Pad			Min			10 Min.			
Max Press	Max Pres	s	From		То	Frac	Frac			Avg		-	15 Min.			
Well Connection	on Annulus \	/01	-		То					HHP Used			Annulus Pressure			re
Plug-Depth	Packer De	anth			То	Flus	Flush			Gas Volun	ne		and the second	Total Loa	ıd	
Customer Rep	presentative	Dr	501	n/	Stat	tion Mana	iger	ND	/		Trea	ter	501	NOLE	. 2/	
Service Units	8335	3		é	3370	8-	209	20		8.	18-	70		980	-6	
Driver Names	E.C.				1/1	in X	C RA	ev			<u> </u>	5	PA	RKS		. •
Time	Casing Pressure	Tub Pres:		Bbls	. Pumped	F	Rate					Servio	e Log			
1.300								OM	,	200	AJ	13,	N			
								3376' 512 LINER IN 7" F O.H.								
								DROP BALL								
1400	1000				20	. 2	12	2 TRY BREAK CERCULAT.						172	ON.	
								1/2	>	INC	<u>HS</u>	5712	2041	11 70		DANIE
	500			/	2	2	12-	- Ran P12 661 MANUFL					211	5 <i>H</i>		
	400 .					2	212 Jun 7 3 651 1					1+2	<u>z 0</u>			
	300 62 3 MITX						XI	× 150 su pt-Con								
		1		-				Land	<u>e (</u>		1 houp	901	O FR	14	Z De	-Forh
						~~				WC,					A	)
					<u> </u>	9	D		ine .					<u>-DRa</u>	P fr	2HC
	. <i>O</i>				 19	ه بری بری	>	START 1559								
	100 250			- 6	<u></u> 	ین میں دور		CEMENT AT SHE								
	150 1450				<u>70</u>			1/2 STREAM TO TAWK								
150	1000			 	70 50	 		PLUC BOWN - HELD								
	s cree				, w				· l-1	en U	ver	100		TEL	, ,	
			, .					DI	7	11/151	-0.	- 00	· . /	WEN	11	
								RI - Y I	y		<u> </u>	- jat	<u>. (13</u>	VV 10.21	<u>/_1</u>	
	-															
																,

0244 NE Hiway 61 • P.O. Box 8613 • Pratt, KS 67124-8613 • (620) 672-1201 • Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656

### Val Energy Inc. 125 N Market, Suite 1710 Wichita, Kansas 67202

### **Daily Progress Report**

Sawyer 1-31 API #: 15-035-30366-00-02											
Well	Sa	wyer	1-31			STR	31-32S-6E	Cty	Cowley	State	Kansas
<i>GL:</i> 1	263	KB:	0	PBTD:	3065	Location	NE NW NE (4	1950 FSL	& 1650 FEL)		
Surf Csg Inter Csg		D, @	132' w/ 10	00 sx.							
Prod Csg	7" OE CBL.	0, @ 2	458' w/ 15	60 sx. Liner	: 5.5" OD. 15	.5# @ 0-33	390' w/ 125 sx.	Bottom	24jts were 15.8	5# top 62 were	14# Cmt. top @ 3102 by
Perfs	2spf 3	3010-22	2 1spf 302	28-58							
8/19	/2016	Move	ed in a	nd rigge	ed up.						
8/22	/2016	Star	ting t	o drill	out ceme	nt plug:	s.				
8/23	/2016		-	2			lated cleam t instead o		-		rning, will start
8/24	/2016	Got	to bot	tom, 347	76. Pulle	ed up in	nto casing	and sh	nut down.		
8/24	/2016				om fine, a norrow mo:		on their w	way out	of the h	ole. Will	l finish logging
8/25	/2016	casi is a	lng at	3390, pl	Lug down a	at 4pm 1	Friday. W	ill rum	n CBL and	will see w	ts 14#. Set were top of cement e req of cement to
9/7	/2016	requ		for cer							id not meet KCC will pump cement
9/14	/2016	retu	ırns, b	ut did r	not see ce	ement at		Shut	in tight	with press	to 3080. Had sure. Pump 25 sks
9/28	/2016						. Pressure acidize to			e and held	d. Perf well, run

9/29/2016 MIRU Maxidize, acidize with 1000g 15%. Broke down @ 800psi, treat well 5.5bpm @ 1200psi. Had good ball action, balled off, surge balls off and finish job. ISIP 75psi with vacuum in 8mins. Will frac well 10/5/2016.